NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Appointment of Member to the New Zealand Geographic Board Ngā Pou Taunaha o Aotearoa

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Schedule 1 of the New Zealand Geographic Board (Ng \bar{a} Pou Taunaha o Aotearoa) Act 2008 ("Act"), I have appointed

Dr Michael Robert Abbott, of Waitati

as a member of the New Zealand Geographic Board Ng $\bar{\rm a}$ Pou Taunaha o Aotearoa for a term ending on 25 February 2025

The appointment of Dr Michael Robert Abbott is made on the nomination of the Federated Mountain Clubs of New Zealand, pursuant to Schedule 1(2)(d) of the Act.

Dated at Wellington on this 19th day of August 2024.

Hon CHRIS PENK, Minister for Land Information.

2024-go4025 19-08-2024 09:01